
Syyskokouksessa 2018 palkitut

Rata- ja maastojuoksujen palkitut 2018

    pist    kilp    nro    rotu    om        
1    120    19    TARUMETSÄN RAKAS PIKKU KIITÄJÄ    IY    Sari Merve        
2    114    17    YLLADIAN ARSENIC    IY    Sari Merve        
3    103    13    APPLE GARDEN'S ETERNAL FLAME    WY    Raija Raussi        
4    88    14    APACHE NATION'S A LOTASPIRIT    WH    Sari Sormunen, Janne Sormunen        
5    84    12    WEIKOTIN WT-CARITA    WH    Raija Raussi        
5    83    11    BAZINGA A SONG OF ICE AND FIRE    FA    Emilia Kanerva        
5    83    13    APACHE NATION'S A HARDNUTTOCRACK    WH    Maarit Parkkinen        
8    75    9    AAVATUULEN VAN VELVEL    SA    Sari Pekkarinen, Timo Pekkarinen        
9    70    8    ZARABIS REZZAN    SA    Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku, Ritva Latva-Rasku        
10    65    8    JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI    SA    Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas        
11    61    9    WEIKOTIN JZ-TOINI    WH    Noora Säe        
12    60    8    KIRMAN UZAIR    AF    Ulla Sieranta, Satu Fabritius        
12    60    7    ZARABIS RAZAANA    SA    Marja-Leena Ahonen        
14    57    9    INDIAN HILL'S GIPSY    WH    Noora Säe ja Salo Mikko        
15    56    7    TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO    WH    Annemari Mustonen        
16    53    7    KIITURIN WR-MAXIMUS    WH    Katariina Walder        
17    52    4    AGHNADARRAGH LACHAIDH    SK    Petteri Puumalainen        
18    47    7    QUETSHADEE FAFNIR    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
19    45    5    MEI DAN ASTON VILLA    WY    Toini Zanin-Kauppi, Marko Kauppi        
19    45    9    LBLIXTEN DEL KARFO    WH    Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen        

                            
Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein maastojuoksija 2018                    59 kpl

    pist    kilp    nimi    rotu    omistaja        
1    96    5    YLLADIAN ARSENIC    IY    Sari Merve        
2    79    4    APPLE GARDEN'S ETERNAL FLAME    WY    Raija Raussi        
3    75    4    TARUMETSÄN IKIROUDAN TIMANTTI    WH    Piia Vuorenpää, Pekka Vuorenpää        
3    69    8    JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI    SA    Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas        
3    69    8    ZARABIS REZZAN    SA    Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku, Ritva Latva-Rasku        
6    67    3    QUETSHADEE ALEXSTRASZA    SL    Tiia Kaitala    SVKLMM-18    
7    66    6    ZARABIS RAZAANA    SA    Marja-Leena Ahonen        
8    61    3    TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO    WH    Annemari Mustonen        
8    58    7    AAVATUULEN VAN VELVEL    SA    Sari Pekkarinen, Timo Pekkarinen        
10    56    4    AGHNADARRAGH LACHAIDH    SK    Petteri Puumalainen    CVM-18    
11    55    4    BAZINGA A SONG OF ICE AND FIRE    FA    Emilia Kanerva        
12    52    5    MEI DAN ASTON VILLA    WY    Toini Zanin-Kauppi, Marko Kauppi        
13    51    4    DOROGOI VON ALSHAMINA    BO    Johanna Saatsi        
14    50    4    TÄHTITAIVAAN GLORIA    PP    Maaret Ridanpää        
15    47    5    KIRMAN UZAIR    AF    Ulla Sieranta, Satu Fabritius        
16    46    5    TARUMETSÄN RAKAS PIKKU KIITÄJÄ    IY    Sari Merve        
17    44    3    CAZAION CHEFERIN    IB    Eija Pöyhönen        
18    43    3    MY WILD FLASHPOINT    WY    Nina Lehtinen, Johanna Jäntti, Johanna Kakko        
19    41    3    TAZILLAH AFROZA LAMIA    SA    Satu Marttila        
20    40    3    YLLADIAN SUN AFTER RAIN    IY    Essi Günther        

                           
Luhtilaukkaajien maastojuoksijalupaus.  2018                23 kpl            

    pist    kilp    nimi    rotu    omistaja        
1    96    5    YLLADIAN ARSENIC    IY    Sari Merve        
2    75    4    TARUMETSÄN IKIROUDAN TIMANTTI    WH    Piia Vuorenpää, Pekka Vuorenpää        
3    67    3    QUETSHADEE ALEXSTRASZA    SL    Tiia Kaitala    SVKLMM-18    
4    43    3    MY WILD FLASHPOINT    WY    Nina Lehtinen, Johanna Jäntti, Johanna Kakko        
5    41    3    TAZILLAH AFROZA LAMIA    SA    Satu Marttila        
6    39    3    NORTHGATE'S RUMOURS AND GOSSIP    FA    Ruut-Juulia Salakari, Hanna Ukura        
7    35    2    QUETSHADEE FAFNIR    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
8    32    3    NATURE'S MASTERPIECE HAPPY HOUR    BA    Noora Mäkiö, Tero Tuominen        
9    30    2    TOMBOUKTOU'S NEZUET    AZ    Pirjo Miilunpohja, Petri Karakorpi        
10    29    3    TARUMETSÄN TÄHTIPÖLYN PRINSESSA    IY    Suvi Lahtinen        
11    26    2    KIITURIN WR-MAXIMUS    WH    Katariina Walder        
12    23    2    MACCAURA PLATINUM DOLLY OF MB    IR    Hanna Pirttilahti        
13    21    2    BAHATICCA'S HALF-BLOOD PRINCE    BA    Noora Mäkiö, Tero Tuominen, Niko Herlin, Noora Mäkiö        
14    14    1    QUETSHADEE SCATHA    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
15    14    1    TABANI SCHURU-ESCH-SCHAMS    SL    Maria Alén        
16    13    2    AAVATUULEN AWIVIAN ANNWYN    SA    Tiina Kuusela, Jani Kuusela        
17    12    1    AAVATUULEN AISHA AVANNAH    SA    Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka        
18    7    2    BESTIES ZEPHYR THE WEST WIND    WH    Terhi Paavola, Harri Nurmela        
19    6    1    GRANADA DELLA CASA PULCINELLA    IT    Minna Åkerman        
20    5    2    VESNOI MUZIK MAREJ    BO    Mika-Pekka Laine        

                           
Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein ratajuoksija  2018                32 kpl            

    pist    kilp    nimi    rotu    omistaja        
1    145    21    APACHE NATION'S A LOTASPIRIT    WH    Sari & Janne  Sormunen    TS-18, SRM-18, JK-18    
2    81    10    WEIKOTIN JZ-TOINI    WH    Noora Säe    VMR-18    
3    74    13    APPLE GARDEN'S ETERNAL FLAME    WY    Raija Raussi        
4    70    9    BAZINGA A SONG OF ICE AND FIRE    FA    Emilia Kanerva    VMR-18    
5    69    17    APACHE NATION'S A HARDNUTTOCRACK    WH    Maarit Parkkinen        
6    60    13    WEIKOTIN WT-CARITA    WH    Raija Raussi        
7    59    19    TARUMETSÄN RAKAS PIKKU KIITÄJÄ    IT    Sari Merve        
8    51    13    INDIAN HILL'S GIPSY    WH    Noora Säe ja Salo Mikko        
8    51    7    KIITURIN RE-ZATOPEK    WY    Tiina Pippuri        
10    41    7    TÂDJ MAHÂL JALAKALILA    SA    Päivi Lehtikangas        
11    38    5    TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO    WH    Annemari Mustonen        
12    37    5    KIITURIN WR-MAXIMUS    WH    Katariina Walder        
13    35    7    MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT    WH    Noora Säe, Mikko Säe        
14    31    15    YLLADIAN ARSENIC    IT    Sari Merve        
15    29    6    KURNOUS HERMES    IT    Sari Merve        
16    24    7    QUETSHADEE FAFNIR    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
17    22    6    ZARABIS ROSALIA    SA    Jonna Hämäläinen        
18    19    9    LBLIXTEN DEL KARFO    WH    Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen        
19    18    7    QUETSHADEE SCATHA    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
20    17    3    KIRMAN UZAIR    AF    Ulla Sieranta        

                           
Luhtilaukkaajien ratajuoksijalupaus  2018                11 kpl            

    pist    kilp    nimi    rotu    omistaja        
1    51    7    KIITURIN RE-ZATOPEK    WY    Tiina Pippuri        
2    37    5    KIITURIN WR-MAXIMUS    WH    Katariina Walder        
3    35    7    MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT    WH    Noora Säe, Mikko Säe        
4    31    15    YLLADIAN ARSENIC    IT    Sari Merve        
5    24    7    QUETSHADEE FAFNIR    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
6    18    7    QUETSHADEE SCATHA    SL    Tiia Kaitala        
7    10    2    CAZAION AMIR    IB    Eija Pöyhönen        
8    5    1    CAZAION BRISINGIR    IB    Riika Kurikka        
8    5    1    KURKIAURAN HUOKAILEVA VELHO    SA    Jonna Hämäläinen        
8    5    1    ZARABIS RAZAANA    SA    Marja-Leena Ahonen        
11    4    2    KURKIAURAN HEMAISEVA NOITA    SA    Viljo Hassinen
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